



Report on Campus placement drive (Lupin Diagnostics Limited)

| Title of event : | Campus placement drive |
|----------------------|--|
| Name of employer : | Lupin Diagnostics Limited |
| Job profile : | Trainee Sales Executive |
| Date and Time : | 13.12.2023 (9.00 am to 3.00 pm) |
| Event Organized By : | Dr. Swati G. Talele, Dr Pankaj C. Bhamare, |
| | Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, Mr. Nitesh Mankar, Ms. Chetana Shinde |

Details of event

Sandip Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences has successfully conducted a Lupin Diagnostic Limited campus drive on December 13, 2023. Following the presentation, a rigorous selection process ensued. It included multiple stages, like group discussions followed by personal interviews.

The drive witnessed enthusiastic participation from Sandip Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and School of Pharmaceutical Sciences students. Their active engagement, preparedness, and eagerness to learn were commendable.

Out of these participants, 11 students have been successfully shortlisted at Lupin Diagnostic Limited with an annual package of 3.5 LPA.

It's fantastic to see their hard work and dedication pay off with such a remarkable opportunity. Collaboration between educational institutions and companies like Lupin Diagnostics creates invaluable prospects for students to excel in their careers. Here's to their success and the continued partnership between the institute and Lupin Diagnostics Limited.

We extend our gratitude to Lupin Diagnostics for their collaboration and for providing our students with this incredible opportunity.



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik–422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



COMMENCEMENT OF CAMPUS DRIVE



FELICITATION OF MRS VANITA SAHOO (HR-HEAD-LUPIN)



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited





OUR PRINCIPAL DR. L. B. BORSE ADDRESSING TO STUDENTS



PREPLACEMENT TALK BY MRS VANITA SAHOO (HR-HEAD-LUPIN)



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



CAMPUS DRIVE-REGISTRATION DESK



GROUP DISCUSSION (PANEL-1)



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



Attimated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Deini, NAAC Accredited



GROUP DISCUSSION (PANEL-2)



INTERVIEW SESSION BY MR RAGHAVAN (HR-MANAGER-LUPIN)



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandip foundation.org E-mail: info@sandip foundation.orgPhone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited



CONCLUDING SESSION OF CAMPUS DRIVE